# 25842

# CH \$40.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electric Power Research Institute,		01/26/2007	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF
Inc.		01/20/2007	COLUMBIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The UCA International Users Group	
Street Address:	10604 Candler Falls Court	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27614	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584203	UCA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)855-2128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-855-2018
Email: yohuang@epri.com

Correspondent Name: York Huang
Address Line 1: 3420 Hillview Ave.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Druhan
Signature:	/Carole Druhan/
Date:	11/16/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0428

900092197

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - UCA#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - UCA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0429

## **Trademark Assignment Agreement**

WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., a District of Columbia, non-profit corporation, with its principal place of business at 3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") in connection with the following goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	UCA	2,584,203	June 25, 2002
; and			
of business at 1	e UCA International Use 0604 Candler Falls Cou bove-referenced registra	rt, Raleigh, NC 27614 ("A	orporation, with its principal place Assignee"), desires to acquire the
are hereby ackrunto the Assign all damages and party for all claim the right to convarecordation re	nowledged, Assignor, by ee its entire right, title ar d profits recoverable at la ms and demands for suc yey the interest herein as	these presents does selled interest in, to and under aw or in equity or otherwith damages and profits. ssigned. Assignee agrees agreed by Assignor and	eceipt and sufficiency of which I, assign, transfer and convey er the Registration, together with ise from or by any and every Assignor represents that it has es that it will file with the USPTO I Assignee herein, within 30 days
Agreement to b	e executed:	Assignee have caused t	his Trademark Assignment
Dated: 1/26/07			
Assignor: Elect	ric Power Research Inst	itute, Inc.	
Ву:///	(5/3	<del></del>	
State of Californ	.*		
County of Santa C	) ss: an)		พน่
On this <u>Salvador A.</u> signed the foreg	26th day of Jo Cosente, Jr. to m going assignment, and ad	ne personally known, and cknowledged the signing	pefore me personally appeared the known to be the person who of same as his/her free act and
	YORK HUANG COMM. # 1596774 HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JULY 31, 2009 T	Notary Public  My Commission	n Expires: 7/31/69

Dated:

ssignee: The UCA International Users Group
y: Tay M. Coinard PRESIDENT
tate of North Carolina)
ounty of Wake) ss:  On this 19 day of Jam, 2006, before me personally appeared to me personally known, and known to be the person who
gned the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and seed.  No DAME O TAPLE O T
TOUNT COUNT

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007**